Question on notice no. 191

Portfolio question number: SE21-191

2021-22 Supplementary Budget Estimates

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Committee, Home Affairs Portfolio

Senator Nick McKim: asked the Department of Home Affairs on 5 November 2021

How many TPV and SHEV holders have applied for permission to travel outside of Australia

(under condition 8570) since visa grant?

a. How many have been approved and rejected?

b. How many visa holders have made more than one request?
c. How many have made up to 5 requests?

d. How many have made up to 10 requests?

e. How many have made up to 15 requests?

f. How many have made up to 20 requests?

Answer —

Please see attached answer.


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES
25 OCTOBER 2021

Home Affairs Portfolio
Department of Home Affairs

Program 2.3: Refugee and Humanitarian Assistance

SE21-191 - TPV and SHEV visas - requests to travel outside Australia

Senator Nick McKim asked:

How many TPV and SHEV holders have applied for permission to travel outside of Australia (under condition 8570) since visa grant?

a. How many have been approved and rejected?

b. How many visa holders have made more than one request?

c. How many have made up to 5 requests?

d. How many have made up to 10 requests?

e. How many have made up to 15 requests?

f. How many have made up to 20 requests?

Answer:

6,887 individuals holding a TPV or SHEV have made applications for permission to travel outside Australia as at 31 August 2021.

a. Travel Request outcomes count of individuals
Total

Travel Request outcomes (Individuals)

Approved 6,267
Not Approved 1,656
Unable to consider - departed 78
Withdrawn 728
Grand Total 6,887

b. 3,412 people have made more than 1 request (that is, excluding people who have only made a single request).

6,812 people have made less than 6 requests.
6,884 people have made less than 11 requests.
6,887 people have made less than 16 requests.
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6,887 people have made less than 21 requests.

